## N23000002539

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



400402801474

00/23/28--01008--005 ++188.25

SECRETARY IT THE STATE OF THE S

FILED

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Homeplace Montessori School, Inc.

SUBJECT: (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)					
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Ai	ticles of Incorporation and	a check for :	<del>-</del>	
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate		
		ADDITIONAL CO		23 FEB SECRE!	-17
FROM:	Jamsine E. Williams		_	EB 20 AM ETARY OF HASSEE. F	
	No. 1702 East Jackson Street	ame (Printed or typed)		4 3: 30 SIME FUNGO	
	Address		_	Prop.	
	Pensacola, FL 32501				
	City, State & Zip		_		
	202-306-7499				
	Daytime Telephone number		_		
	jwilliams@homeplacemonte	essori.org			
		r future annual report notification	\		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of th	e corporation shall be: Homes	olace Montessori School,	ina			
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE					
	Principal <u>street</u> address:		Mailing address, if different	ent is:		
1702	East Jackson St.				<del></del> -	
Pensa	ncola, FL 32501			<del></del>	<del> </del>	<del></del>
The purpose for	PURPOSE or which the corporation is organized	15:	ganized for the purpose of estab			
	olution of the corporation, assets shall		· · ·			
-	he Internal Revenue Code, or the cor	<del></del>		ssets not so	dispose	:d
shall be dispo	sed of by a court of competent jurisd	liction of the county in w	hich the principal office of the			
corporation is	located. Disposal shall be made excl	usively for exempt or pu	blic purposes, or be made to suc	h organizat	ion	
or organizatio	ns as the court shall determine to be o	organized exclusively for	such purposes.			
<u>ARTICLE IV</u>	MANNER OF ELECTION The	e manner in which the dire	ectors are elected and appointed:	Stated by the	ne byław	·S
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D	<u>IRECTORS</u>		SECRE	23 FE	7
Name and Title	e:	Name and Title	Jonathan J. Lloyd - T	HASSE	8 20	
Address	1702 E. Jackson St	Address:	6035 Dallas Ave.		<b>&gt;</b>	į į
	Pensacola, FL 32501		Pensacola, FL 32526	3000	3: 30	•
Name and Titl	e: Laure Fleming - 1D	Name and Title	Kia M. Goldsmith - D			
Address	12660 Lillian Hwy	Address:	125 E. Intendencia St.			
Address	Pensacola, FL 32506	Address.	4th Floor			
			Pensacola, FL 32502			
Name and Titl	e Jessica M. Johnson - D	Name and Title	Mark Malisa - D			
Address	5588 Inspiration St.	Address:	University of West Florida			
Address	Milton, FL 32570		11000 University Parkway 85/	175		
			Pensacola, FL 32514			

Name and T	itle: Tanya Richardson + D	Name and Title	Jessica Perez - D		
Address	2600 North D St	Address:	5108 Brookside St.		
	Pensacola, FL 32501		Milton, FL 32571		
			<del></del>	<del></del>	
Name and T	itle:	Name and Title	:		
Address		Address:			
		·			
		<del></del> _			
ARTICLE I	<u> A REGISTERED AGENT</u>				
	nd Florida street address (P.O. Box NO	OT acceptable) of the regi	stered agent is:		
Name:	Jade A. McNeil				
Address:	8511 Myslak Way, Unit 3126				
	Pensacola, FL 32526				
	/// INCORPORATOR ad address of the Incorporator is:				
Name:	Jasmine E. Williams				
	1702 East Jackson St.			23 SEI	
Address:				FEB CRET LAH	77
	Pensacola, FL			20 ASS	1
ARTICLE	'III EFFECTIVE DATE:			Fig. 7	TT.
Effective da	te, if other than the date of filing:ive date is listed, the date must be sp	ecific and cannot be mo	(OPTIONAL) are than five days prior or 90	·**	, C
	date inserted in this block does not me				•
document's	effective date on the Department of Sta	et the applicable statutor ite's records.	y titing requirements, this date	will not be listed as t	ne
	n named as registered agent to accept am familiar with and accept the appoin				in this
cernyaeme, r	Clark many	anen as regisierea agen	02/14/		
	Required Signature of Re	oistered Avent		Date	
I coshmis shi	document and affirm that the facts stat		surre that any fales in Comments		
	ancument and affirm that the facts statement of State constitutes a th <del>ird degr</del> ee fe			п ѕиртипеа іп а аюсиі	७१८मा १०
			02/14	1/2023	
	Required Signature	of Incorporator	<u> </u>	Date	